
2021.1 

Contract Notice EUD Rev_ (003) Page 1 of 3 

 

 

CONTRACT NOTICE 

CALL FOR TENDER: GENERAL INFORMATION  

 

 

II.1.1) Information Notice Title: Consultancy for Capacity Building in Competition, Public 

Procurement and Customs and Trade Facilitation 
II.1.1) Information Notice Reference Number:      CCS/FED/2018/040-087-0010 

 

 

I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority 

Official name: Caribbean Community (CARICOM)  

Postal address: Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown 

Town: Georgetown 

Postal Code: GY Guyana 

E-mail: procurement@caricom.org  

Internet address: http://www.caricom.org  

 

II.1.1) Title:  
 

Consultancy for Capacity Building in Competition, Public Procurement and Customs and Trade 

Facilitation 

II.1.2) Main CPV1 code 

80521000 Training programme services 

 

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Services 

II.1.4) Short description of the contract 

Deliver training in the areas of Competition, Public Procurement and Customs and Trade Facilitation. 

The training must address the use of virtual technology in Competition, Public Procurement and 

Customs and Trade Facilitation and an examination of critical issues in operating Competition, Public 

Procurement and Customs and Trade Facilitation regimes. 

The expected outputs of this contract are as follows:  

• Output 1. A Cadre of key CARIFORUM Stakeholders is trained in Competition, Public 

Procurement, and Customs and Trade Facilitation. 

• Output 2. CARIFORUM nationals certified in Competition, Public Procurement, and Customs 

                                                 

1 The Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV) is the mandatory reference nomenclature applicable to procurement contracts. 

The list of CPV codes is available on:  http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv 

mailto:procurement@caricom.org
http://www.caricom.org/
http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv


2021.1 

Contract Notice EUD Rev_ (003) Page 2 of 3 

and Trade Facilitation at primary, intermediary and postgraduate level.  

• Output 3. At least four (4) persons from each CARIFORUM State sensitised on the EPA 

commitments of the Parties and the opportunities and benefits under the EPA in relation to each of 

the following - Competition, Public Procurement, and Customs and Trade Facilitation. 

The expected outcome is:  

• Strengthened national and regional institutional capacities for competition, procurement, trade 

facilitation and customs in CARIFORUM States to implement EPA obligations and take advantage 

of opportunities under the EPA. 

 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

Value excluding VAT:  1,000,000 EUR 

 

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure 

 Open 

 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: no 

 

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT 

NA 

II.2) Description 

 

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s) 

80570000 Personal development training services 

 

II.2.3) Place of performance 

NUTS code: AG Antigua And Barbuda 

NUTS code: BB Barbados 

NUTS code: BS Bahamas 

NUTS code: BZ Belize 

NUTS code: DM Dominica 

NUTS code: DO Dominican Republic 

NUTS code: GD Grenada 

NUTS code: GY Guyana 

NUTS code: HT Haiti 

NUTS code: JM Jamaica 

NUTS code: KN Saint Kitts And Nevis 

NUTS code: LC Saint Lucia 

NUTS code: SR Suriname 

NUTS code: TT Trinidad And Tobago 

NUTS code: VC Saint Vincent And The Grenadines 

Main site or place of performance: 



2021.1 

Contract Notice EUD Rev_ (003) Page 3 of 3 

Main site or place of performance: Caribbean Forum of ACP States (CARIFORUM). 

 

 

II.2.5)  Award Criteria 

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Evaluation. / Weighting: 80 

Price - Weighting: 20  

II.2.6 Estimated value 

Value excluding VAT:  1,000,000 EUR 

 

II.2.14) Additional information 

NA 

 

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate 

Date:  17/10/2022 Local Time Guyana time 

 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Duration in months:  30 months (from the date stated for receipt of tender) 

 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders  

Date: 12/12/2022 

Local time Guyana Time  

Place: Caribbean Community (CARICOM) Secretariat 

 

Electronically signed on 08/09/2022 17:57 (UTC+02) in accordance with Article 11 of Commission Decision (EU) 2021/2121


	I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority
	Official name: Caribbean Community (CARICOM)  Postal address: Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown Town: Georgetown Postal Code: GY Guyana E-mail: procurement@caricom.org  Internet address: http://www.caricom.org
	II.1.1) Title:   Consultancy for Capacity Building in Competition, Public Procurement and Customs and Trade Facilitation
	II.1.2) Main CPV  code
	80521000 Training programme services  II.1.3) Type of contract
	Services
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	Value excluding VAT:  1,000,000 EUR
	IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure
	Open
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	This contract is divided into lots: no
	CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT
	NA
	II.2) Description  II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	80570000 Personal development training services
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	Main site or place of performance: Caribbean Forum of ACP States (CARIFORUM).
	II.2.5)  Award Criteria
	Quality criterion - Name: Technical Evaluation. / Weighting: 80
	Price - Weighting: 20
	II.2.6 Estimated value
	Value excluding VAT:  1,000,000 EUR
	II.2.14) Additional information
	NA
	IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate
	Date:  17/10/2022 Local Time Guyana time
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	Duration in months:  30 months (from the date stated for receipt of tender)
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
	Date: 12/12/2022 Local time Guyana Time  Place: Caribbean Community (CARICOM) Secretariat

		2022-09-08T22:00:58+0200




